12/26/01

(Rev. 03/01)	947316 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB NO. 000 1-0027 (exp. 0/3 1/2002)	INTO ONL I	
	Discoording attached with the state of the s	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Idea Entertainment, Inc. 1 Gaylord Drive Nashville, TN 37214 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gaylord Creative Group, Inc Internal Address: Street Address: 25 Music Square West City: Nashville State: TN Zip: 37203 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Tennessee	
Security Agreement	Other	
OtherExecution Date: December 29, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/448,995 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1130259 tached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie F. Caldwell	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 515.00	
Bass, Berry & Sims PLC	Enclosed	
AmSouth Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 315 Deaderick Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 2700		
City: Nashville State: TN Zip: 37238	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	1110 VI AVE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Julie F. Caldwell	December 21, 2001 ignature December 21, 2001	
Total number of bages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002423 FRAME: 0932

EXHIBIT A

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

IDEA ENTERTAINMENT, INCORPORATED RENAMED TO GAYLORD CREATIVE GROUP, INCORPORATED

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK <u>Applications:</u>	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
EVERLAND ENTERTAINMENT	75/448,995	
Registrations:		
WORD HEARTCRY NATURE'S RELAXING SOUNDS LAUGH & LEARN LIFE-SKILLS W.WORD MYRRH BOOMER KID CITY BOOMER W SING FOR FUN! EVER LAND ENTERTAINMENT UNISON MUSIC	73/155,406 74/249,771 74/397,841 74/648,088 74/629,903 74/629,904 74/607,937 74/596,900 74/622,355 74/665,049 74/366,757 74/607,935 74/637,617	1130259 1833172 1859307 1951462 1953046 1953047 1957485 1970969 1971058 1971265 1998497 2005101 2005211
EVER LAND UNISON MUSIC DISTRIBUTION KID CITY W COMMAND PERFORMANCE SONGS YOU KNOW BY HEART	75/001,644 74/650,056 75/009,652 74/629,902 75/180,101 75/178,379	2008197 2051349 2054261 2068295 2179943 2207504

2253368.1 TRADEMARK
REEL: 002423 FRAME: 0933

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "GAYLORD CREATIVE GROUP, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"HOSPITALITY & LEISURE MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC." TO "WORD

ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC.", FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WORD ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC." TO "IDEA ENTERTAINMENT, INC.", FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1997, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IDEA ENTERTAINMENT, INC." TO "GAYLORD CREATIVE GROUP, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M. AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

A STATE OF THE STA

Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2698757 8100H

RECORDED: 12/26/2001

010647038

AUTHENTICATION: 1507847

DATE: 12-17-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002423 FRAME: 0934